GU, J., CHENG, W.P., HOSKINS, C., KONG THOO LIN, P., ZHAO, L, ZHU, L., QU, X. and YANG, Z. 2011. Nano self-
assemblies based on cholate grafted poly-L-lysine enhanced the solubility of sterol-like drugs. Journal of
microencapsulation [online], 28(8): micro and nano carriers, pages 752-762. Available from:
This is an Accepted Manuscript of an article published by Taylor & Francis in Journal of Microencapsulation on
03.10.2011, available at: http://www.tandfonline.com/10.3109/02652048.2011.615951.
This document was downloaded from

(mol%)a
Grafting
level
(mol%)b
Yield
(%)
 CA PAL CA PAL  Z-ave. size of unloaded
polymeric self-assemblies
(nm)
Z-ave. size of
griseofulvin loaded
micellec (nm)
Z-ave. size of
prednisolone loaded
micellec (nm)
PLL-CA10 13 - 10 - 62 238 ± 5.6 258 ± 18 1270 ± 93
PLL-CA15 18 - 15 - 65 188 ± 15 253 ± 16 242 ± 10
PLL-CA32 35 - 32 - 64 259 ± 11 235 ± 14 176 ± 23
PLL-PAL10 - 13 - 10 61 266 ± 47 205 ± 24 244 ± 44
PLL-PAL28 - 35 - 28 65 539 ± 54 483 ± 80 225 ± 44
PLL-PAL50 - 55 - 50 71  442 ± 29 499 ± 38 222 ± 45
Notes: aMole of CA or palmitoyl chloride fed to 100 mole of lysine unit. b Number of CA or palmitoyl
chloride group per 100 lysine units. c Z-average mean hydrodynamic diameter measured using DLS at
a fixed polymer concentration of 3 mg/mL in water with the drug/polymer loading ratio = 2:1 (n = 3,
mean ± s.d.).